

03 15.12.2025
rkd Ct.02

W.P.A. 10921 of 2025

Dhanapati Roy & Anr.

-vs-

The Chairman, Staff Selection Commission & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Kundu

....for the petitioners.

Ms. Anshu Shaw

....for the respondents.

1. At the time of call accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the respondent authorities since learned advocate is unwell.
2. Petitioners are represented by learned advocate.
3. Hearing of this matter stands adjourned.
4. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 22nd December, 2025.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)