

22.12.2025
Court No. 02
Item No.09
(Suvendu)

WPA 10921 of 2025

Dhanapati Roy & Anr.
-Versus-

The Chairman, Staff Selection
Commission & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Kundu
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee

.....for the petitioners

Ms. Sumita Sarkar

....for the UOI

- 1) At the time of call, learned advocate representing respondents has prayed for extension of time to file report in terms of order dated 24th November, 2025.
- 2) Petitioners are represented by learned advocate.
- 3) Time to file report stands extended by one week after ensuing Christmas vacation.
- 4) List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 19th January, 2026.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)